fair value, with changes in fair value being recorded in the statement of operations.  Our private securities, other than Mowood, LLC, will be reported at fair value pursuant to the
fair value option for financial assets and financial liabilities available under provisions of U.S. GAAP, with changes in fair value being recorded in the statement of operations.  We
will be required to consolidate the financial presentation and results of operations of our wholly-owned portfolio company, Mowood, LLC pursuant to FASB Accounting
Standards Codification 810.  Other changes to the format of our financial statements will include the removal of the Schedule of Investments and the Financial Highlights.

In order to provide the most meaningful information to you related to the financial statements included in the reports referenced above, we are providing supplemental pro
forma selected financial data below as it would have been reported had we not been required to prepare our financial statements in conformity with GAAP under the provisions of
the Investment Company Audit Guide.

19

  Historical Pro Forma

For the year
ended

November 30,
2010

(audited) Adjustments

For the year ended
November 30, 2010

(unaudited)

Statement of Assets and Liabilities:

Cash and cash equivalents   $   - 2,041,581 (1) $   2,041,581
Receivables  157,204 2,391,189 (1) 2,548,393
Total investments (at fair value)  95,202,423 (95,202,423) (2) -
Trading securities (at fair value)  - 20,806,821 (2) 20,806,821
Other equity investments (at fair value)  - 63,637,162 (2) 63,637,162
Property, plant and equipment, net  - 4,119,996 (1) 4,119,996
Prepaid expenses and other assets  25,023 116,831 (1) 141,854
Deferred tax asset  656,743 1,208,747 (1) 1,865,490

Total assets   $  96,041,393 $   (880,096)  $   95,161,297

Accounts payable   $   - 1,359,622 (1) $   1,359,622
Base management fees payable to Adviser  327,436 -  327,436
Distributions payable  - 977,612 (1) 977,612
Short-term borrowings  - -  -
Lease obligation  - 200,647 (1) 200,647
Accrued expenses and other liabilities  234,784 140,877 (1) 375,661

Total liabilities   $   562,220 $   2,678,758  $   3,240,978
Total equity   $  95,479,173 $   (3,558,854)  $   91,920,319

Per common share data:

Book value   $ 10.44 $   (0.39)  $   10.05

Statement of operations:

Sales revenue, net of costs   $   - 1,768,785 (1) $   1,768,785
Distributions and income from investments, net  1,852,388 (856,249) (1) 996,139
Other income  39,439 -  39,439

Total income   $ 1,891,827 $   912,536  $   2,804,363

Operating expenses   $  926,937 $   1,008,319 (1) $   1,935,256
Base management fees, net of expense reimbursement by Adviser  925,820 -  925,820
Interest expense

 45,619 17,412 (1) 63,031
Current and deferred income tax (benefit) expense, net  4,772,648 (109,725) (1) 4,662,923
Net unrealized (appreciation) depreciation of investments, before taxes  (30,564,590) 30,564,590 (2) -
Net realized (gain) loss, before income taxes  11,118,519 (11,118,519) (2) -
Realized and unrealized (gain) loss on trading securities, before taxes  - 894,531 (2) 894,531
Realized and unrealized (gain) loss on other equity investments, before taxes  - (17,461,362) (2) (17,461,362)
(Gain)/loss from discontinued operations  - (4,519,817) (1) (4,519,817)

Net income (loss)   $ 14,666,874 $   1,637,107  $   16,303,981

Per common share data:

Basic and diluted earnings   $   1.61 $   0.17  $   1.78

(1)  Adjustments to consolidate the financial position and results of operations of wholly-owned portfolio company, Mowood, LLC.
(2)  Adjustments to account for certain investments in debt and equity securities in conformity with GAAP, under provisions other than the Investment Company Audit Guide.

20

   Historical Pro Forma

For the nine months
ended August 31,
2011 (unaudited) Adjustments

For the nine
months ended

August 31, 2011
(unaudited)

Statement of Assets and Liabilities:

Cash and cash equivalents   $   - $   3,956,894 (1) $   3,956,894
Receivables  3,110,884 1,310,482 (1) 4,421,366
Total investments (at fair value)  85,327,305 (85,327,305) (2) -
Trading securities (at fair value)  - 26,986,095 (2) 26,986,095
Other equity investments (at fair value)  - 46,152,849 (2) 46,152,849
Leased property, net of accumulated depreciation  14,009,125 - 14,009,125
Intangible lease asset, net of accumulated amortization  1,046,114 - 1,046,114
Property, plant and equipment, net  - 4,131,499 (1) 4,131,499
Prepaid expenses and other assets  33,671 69,450 (1) 103,121

Total assets   $   103,527,099 $  (2,720,036)  $   100,807,063

Accounts payable   $   - $   360,578 (1) $   360,578
Base management fees payable to Adviser  372,518 - 372,518
Distributions payable  916,490 - 916,490
Short-term borrowings  - 400,000 (1) 400,000
Lease obligation  - 152,366 (1) 152,366
Accrued expenses and other liabilities  395,508 150,045 (1) 545,553
Long-term debt  3,551,320   3,551,320
Deferred tax liability  916,285 (421,991) (1) 494,293

Total liabilities   $   6,152,121 $   640,998 $   6,793,118
Total equity   $   97,374,978 $  (3,361,034)  $   94,013,945

Per common share data:

Book value   $   10.62 $   (0.37)  $   10.26

Statement of operations:

Sales revenue, net of costs  $   - $   1,390,684 (1) $   1,390,684
Distributions and income from investments, net  617,985 (728,998) (1) (111,013)
Lease income  425,496 - 425,496
Other income  48,196   48,196

Total income   $   1,091,677 $   661,686  $   1,753,363

Operating expenses   $   1,255,259 $   722,350 (1) $   1,977,609
Base management fees, net of expense reimbursement by Adviser  724,240 - 724,240
Interest expense  14,064 33,429 (1) 47,493
Current and deferred income tax (benefit) expense, net  1,773,028 786,756 (1) 2,559,784
Net unrealized (appreciation) depreciation of investments, before taxes  19,556,574 (19,556,574) (2) -
Net realized (gain) loss, before income taxes  (26,718,409 26,718,409 (2) -
Realized and unrealized (gain) loss on trading securities, before taxes  - (1,829,318) (2) (1,829,318)
Realized and unrealized (gain) loss on other equity investments, before taxes  - (6,411,186) (2) (6,411,186)

Net income (loss)   $   4,486,921 $   197,820 $   4,684,741

Per common share data:

Basic and diluted earnings   $   0.49 $   0.02 $   0.51

  (1)  Adjustments to consolidate the financial position and results of operations of wholly-owned portfolio company, Mowood, LLC.
  (2)  Adjustments to account for certain investments in debt and equity securities in conformity with GAAP, under provisions other than the Investment Company

Audit Guide.

21

THE COMPANY

We were organized as a Maryland corporation in September 2005.  We completed our initial public offering in February 2007 as a non-diversified closed-end management